
 

THE IRISH RAILWAY RECORD SOCIETY LTD 
 E-mail: programme@irrs.ie  

Saturday 23rd September 2023 

 

“The Token Exchange” Railtour 

 
We are delighted to announce, “The Token Exchange” Railtour has been arranged for Saturday 23rd September 

2023. We will be travelling over the South Tipperary & the Nenagh Branches to view the last mechanically 

signalled passenger railway lines in Ireland using Electric Train Staff signalling regulations.  

 

Stops will be made at all stations on each route allowing time for photographs. The tour is scheduled to operate 

via the Lavistown Loop, since December 2022 only three passenger trains a week use it and the rarely used 

connecting line between the Nenagh Branch and the Dublin – Cork line at Ballybrophy.  

 

We will be travelling on one of Iarnród Éireann’s 3 car Class 22000 DMU’s introduced between 2007 and 2013. 

The use of one of the two ZF transmission fitted sets, 22007 or 22063 has been requested, subject to 

availability.  

 

An onboard catering trolley service will serve a range of hot and cold drinks, sandwiches, snacks, and light 

refreshments. Please note that payment will be by card only. No cash accepted.  

 

All timings are indicative until confirmed by Iarnród Éireann. 

 

Timetable Arr. Dep. 

Dublin Heuston   07:05 

Kildare (Pick Up)  07:32 

Waterford  09:00 

Photo stops between Carrick-on-Suir – Tipperary. 

Limerick 12:20 14:30 

Photo stops between Castleconnell - Ballybrophy. 

Ballybrophy 17:01  

Portlaoise (Set Down) 17:28  

Portarlington (Set Down) 17:40  

Kildare (Set Down) 17:55  

Dublin Heuston 18:24  
 

Lunch is at Members/Guests own discretion in Limerick. 

 

      Fares:     

Members – Adult   € 55.00   

Non-Members - Adult   € 60.00   

Children (under 16)   € 30.00    

     

Bookings for this outing should be made via our Eventbrite booking form at  

https://irrsrailtour230923.eventbrite.ie 

 

The closing date for this outing is Saturday 16th September 2023 

 
 

Event Participants: Members of the Society and non-members may participate in Society events and activities (such as rail trips). The Society holds and processes the following 

personal data in relation to participants: name, membership number (if applicable), postal address, email address, telephone number and method of payment (cash, cheque, 

Paypal, Eventbrite etc.). The Society does not retain any financial information (such as account or card numbers) relating to participants. The personal data is used to record 

payment and to communicate with participants about the event or activity and is deleted/disposed of in a secure manner following the event. However, in the case of non-

members, their personal data may be retained with their explicit consent solely for the purpose of communicating with them about future events, activities or publications 

relevant to the Society’s objects. 

 

mailto:programme@irrs.ie
mailto:programme@irrs.ie
https://irrsrailtour230923.eventbrite.ie/

